

08-759 DEC 10 2008

No.

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

In the Supreme Court of the United States

---

SPRINT TELEPHONY PCS, L.P., PETITIONER

v.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, ET AL.

---

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CEPTIORARI  
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

---

DANIEL T. PASCUCCI  
NATHAN R. HAMLER  
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS,  
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.  
*3580 Carmel Mountain  
Road, Suite 300  
San Diego, CA 92130  
(858) 314-1500*

KANNON K. SHANMUGAM  
*Counsel of Record*  
THOMAS J. ROBERTS  
SARAH F. TEICH  
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
*725 Twelfth Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20005  
(202) 434-5000*

---

**Blank Page**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below .....	1
Jurisdiction .....	2
Statutory provisions involved .....	2
Statement.....	2
Reasons for granting the petition.....	12
A. The decision below conflicts with the decisions of several other courts of appeals.....	12
B. The court of appeals' interpretation of Section 253(a) is erroneous .....	17
C. The question presented is an important one that is ripe for this Court's review.....	21
D. This case is an ideal vehicle for considering the question presented .....	24
Conclusion.....	30
Appendix A .....	1a
Appendix B .....	18a
Appendix C .....	54a
Appendix D .....	90a
Appendix E .....	92a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases:

<i>AT&amp;T Corp. v. Iowa Utilities Board</i> , 525 U.S. 366 (1999) .....	3
<i>Cablevision of Boston, Inc. v. Public Im- provement Commission</i> , 184 F.3d 88 (1st Cir. 1999).....	3
<i>In re California Payphone Association</i> , 12 F.C.C.R. 14 (1997).....	10, 13, 14, 15, 20
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Resources De- fense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984).....	20

IV

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>In re Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Telephone Auth.</i> , 17 F.C.C.R. 16,916 (2002).....	20
<i>City of Abilene v. FCC</i> , 164 F.3d 49 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	17
<i>City of Auburn v. Qwest Corp.</i> , 260 F.3d 1160 (9th Cir. 2001), cert. denied, 534 U.S. 1079 (2002) .....	9, 16, 19, 24, 25
<i>City of Rancho Palos Verdes v. Abrams</i> , 544 U.S. 113 (2005).....	22
<i>Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. v. City of St. Louis</i> , 477 F.3d 528 (8th Cir. 2007) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. v. City of St. Louis</i> , 405 F. Supp. 2d 1047 (E.D. Mo. 2005).....	28
<i>In re Low Tech Designs, Inc.</i> , 13 F.C.C.R. 1755 (1997) .....	20
<i>New Jersey Payphone Association v. Town of West New York</i> , 299 F.3d 235 (3d Cir. 2002).....	17
<i>New York SMSA Ltd. P'ship v. Town of Clarkstown</i> , No. 7:07-cv-07637-CS (S.D.N.Y. filed Aug. 28, 2007) .....	22
<i>Newpath Networks, L.L.C. v. City of Irvine</i> , Nos. 08-55755 & 08-56010 (9th Cir. appeal filed May 2, 2008) .....	22
<i>NextG Networks of Cal., Inc. v. City of Huntington Beach</i> , No. 8:07-cv-01471 (C.D. Cal. filed Dec. 27, 2007) .....	22
<i>Nixon v. Missouri Municipal League</i> , 541 U.S. 125 (2004).....	18, 22
<i>In re Pittencrieff Communications, Inc.</i> , 13 F.C.C.R. 1735 (1997).....	20
<i>In re Public Utility Commission</i> , 13 F.C.C.R. 3460 (1997) .....	4, 20
<i>Puerto Rico Telephone Co. v. Municipality of Guayanilla</i> , 450 F.3d 9 (1st Cir. 2006) .....	10, 13, 19, 20
<i>Qwest Communications, Inc. v. City of Berkeley</i> , 433 F.3d 1253 (9th Cir. 2006) .....	24

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>Qwest Corp. v. City of Santa Fe</i> , 380 F.3d 1258 (10th Cir. 2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>TCG Detroit v. City of Dearborn</i> , 206 F.3d 618 (6th Cir. 2000).....	27
<i>TCG New York, Inc. v. City of White Plains</i> , 305 F.3d 67 (2d Cir. 2002), cert. denied, 538 U.S. 923 (2003).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re TCI Cablevision of Oakland County, Inc.</i> , 12 F.C.C.R. 21 (1997).....	3, 20
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987).....	11, 20, 21
<i>Verizon Communications, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 535 U.S. 467 (2002).....	18
Statutes and ordinances:	
Telecommunications Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104-104, Preamble, 110 Stat. 56.....	3
28 U.S.C. 1254(1).....	2
42 U.S.C. 1983.....	7, 22
47 U.S.C. 253(a).....	<i>passim</i>
47 U.S.C. 253(c).....	7, 8, 27, 28
47 U.S.C. 332(c)(7).....	22, 25, 26
San Diego County Zoning Ordinance:	
§ 6982.....	4
§ 6984.....	4, 5, 6, 24
§ 6985.....	5, 6, 24
§ 6986.....	5
§ 6987.....	5
§§ 6989-6991.....	2
§ 7354.....	6
§ 7356.....	6
§ 7358.....	6
§ 7362.....	6
§ 7382.....	6
§ 7703.....	6

	Page
Miscellaneous:	
Steven J. Eagle, <i>Wireless Telecommunications, Infrastructure Security, and the NIMBY Problem</i> , 54 Cath. U. L. Rev. 445 (2005) .....	29
FCC, Twelfth Annual Report on the State of Competitive Market Conditions With Respect to the Wireless Industry, Report No. 08-28 (2008) < <a href="http://hraunfoss.fcc.gov/edocs_public/attachmatch/FCC-08-28A1.pdf">http://hraunfoss.fcc.gov/edocs_public/attachmatch/FCC-08-28A1.pdf</a> > .....	29
H.R. Conf. Rep. No. 458, 104th Cong., 2d Sess. (1996) .....	3
H.R. Rep. No. 204, 104th Cong., 1st Sess. (1995) .....	3, 23
Memorandum from Wendy Cosins, Deputy Planning Director, to Members of the Berkeley Planning Commission (Nov. 5, 2008) < <a href="http://www.tinyurl.com/berkeleymemo">http://www.tinyurl.com/berkeleymemo</a> > .....	23, 24
Malcolm J. Tuesley, Note, <i>Not in My Backyard: The Siting of Wireless Communications Facilities</i> , 51 Fed. Comm. L.J. 887 (1999) .....	29
S. Rep. No. 23, 104th Cong., 1st Sess. (1995) .....	4
U.S. Census Bureau, 100 Largest U.S. Counties (July 1, 2007) < <a href="http://www.census.gov/popest/counties/CO-EST2007-07.html">http://www.census.gov/popest/counties/CO-EST2007-07.html</a> > .....	4
